
ORDINANCE NO. 2004-07

ORDINANCE FORTHEADOPTION OFTHE
AMENDED 2003MUNICIPAL BUDGET

ANORDINANCE PROVIDING FORTHEADOPTION OFANAMENDED
BUDGET FORTHECITY OFCHEROKEE VILLAGE, ARKANSAS, FORTHE

TWELVE (12) MONTHS BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2003ANDENDING
DECEMBER 31, 2003, APPROPRIATING MONEY FOREACH ITEM

OFEXPENDITURE THEREIN PROVIDED FOR; ANDFOROTHER PURPOSES.  

WHEREAS, theCityCouncil hasmadeacomprehensive study andreview ofthe
proposed amended budget submitted bythemayor, andapproved saidamended budget; and
whereas, anamendment isnecessary, and;  

WHEREAS, itisthefinding andconclusion oftheCityCouncil that theschedules and
exhibits ofanticipated revenues andexpenditures for thecalendar yearappear tobeasaccurate
aspossible foramended budgetary purposes.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BEITORDAINED BYTHECITY COUNCIL OF CHEROKEE
VILLAGE, ARKANSAS:  

asSECTION 1: Thisordinance shallbeknown theamended budget ordinance forthe
CityofCherokee Village, Arkansas, forthetwelve (12) month period beginning January 1, 2003
andending December 31, 2003. Theattached amended budget, incorporated herein asifsetout
word forwordandfigure forfigure, reflects estimated revenues andexpenditures assetforthor
thesucceeding pages.  

SECTION 2: Therespective funds foreach itemofexpenditure proposed intheamended
budget for2003arehereby approved andadopted fortheoperation oftheCityofCherokee
Village, Arkansas, bytheCityCouncil onthisdateandconstitute anappropriation offunds
which arelawfully applicable totheitemscontained within theamended budget. Thisamended
budget maybealtered orrevised byaction ofthisgoverning bodyandunpledged funds maybe
subsequently appropriated toanother purpose except asprohibited bylaw. (A.C.A. 14-58203(a),  
b) Michie 1987); Handbook forArkansas Municipal Officials, at464 (1998Edition)  
hereinafter "Handbook").  

SECTION 3: Themayor orhisduly authorized representative mayapprove forpayment out
offunds appropriated bythisamended budget orotherwise approved bythecitycouncil forthose
purposes, ormaydisapprove anybills, debts, orliabilities asserted asclaims against theCityof
Cherokee Village uptoamaximum amount allowed byArkansas lawandthepayment ordisapproval
ofanybills, debtsorliabilities exceeding thatamount shall require theconfirmation ofthis
governing body.  

SECTION 4: Ifanyprovision ofthisordinance ortheapplication thereof toanyperson or
circumstance isheld invalid, such invalidity shallnotaffect other provisions orapplications of
theordinance which canbegiven effect without theinvalid provision orapplication, andtothis
endtheprovisions ofthisordinance aredeclared tobeseverable.  
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SECTION 5: WHEREAS, theefficient operation ofMunicipal Government requires that
anamended budget beplanned andadopted bythegoverning body, andthatwithout anamended
budget theCitymaynotpay itsbills, debtsorliabilities; now, therefore, anemergency ishereby
declared toexistandthisordinance beingnecessary forthepreservation ofthepublic peace,  
health andsafetyshall takeeffect andbeinforce fromandaitspassage andapproval.  

PASSED ANDAPPROVED BYTHECHEROKEE VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL.  

DATED: April 15, 2004

APPROVED:  

ATTEST:  
Susan E. Maynard, Clerk/Treasurer
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2003AMENDED BUDGET
GENERAL FUND
Total Revenue $ 607,019.25
2002Fund Balance Applied 72,124.67
Funds Transferred In 331,081.84
Total Funds Available $ 1,010,225.76

Expenses
Administrative $ 89,073.46
Animal Control (Net) 14,488.86
CityBldgs. & Grounds (Net) 208,326.36
Council Committees 40,279.72
District Court 10,108.42
Funds Transferred Out 332,367.53
Municipal Obligations 14,004.00

39,282.93Planning Zoning
Police (Net) 267,294.48
Total Expenses $ 1,010,225.76

NetGeneral Funds Available $- 0-  

STREET FUND
Total Revenue $ 516,549.00
Funds Transferred In 160,026.25
Total Funds Available $ 676,574.93
Total Street Expenses $ 431,984.00
Funds Transferred Out 160,026.25
Total Expenses $ 592,009.82
NetStreet Funds Available $ 84,565.11
CITY OFFICES REVENUE FUND
Total Funds Available $ 56,389.01

Total Expenses $ 55,803.86

NetCityOffices Revenue Fund 585.15Available

CITY OFFICES BOND FUND
Total Funds Available $ 55,633.31

Total Expenses $ 55,633.31

NetCityOffices BondFund 0-  Available

L.O.P.F.I. FUND
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Total Funds Available $ 20,369.64
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Total Expenses $ 20,369.64

NetL.O.P.F.I. Fund Available $- 0-  

CVCOURT AUTOMATION FUND
Total Funds Available $ 838.20

Total Expenses $- 0-  

NetCVCourt Automation Fund 83820Available

TOTAL CITYREVENUE $ 1,820,023.50

TOTAL CITY EXPENSES $ 1,734,042.39

TOTAL CITY UNALLOCATED $ 85,981.11
FUNDS AVAILABLE
Fullcopyofbudget available forpublic inspection at
CityHall, Town Center, 2Santee Dr., Cherokee Village,  
AR, Monday through Friday, 8:00AMto4:00PM.  
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CITYOFCHEROKEEVILLAGE
2003AMENDEDADMINISTRATIVEBUDGET

2003AMENDEDBUDGET
REVENUES

Dividends 1,122.85

FranchiseFees 149,015.05

FultonCountySalesTax 32,713.00

GeneralTurnbackFunds 71,256.25

Misc. Grants 1,000.00

Interest Income 2,913.49

PersonalPropertyTaxReceipts (FultonCounty) 51.85

ServiceFees 60.00

SharpCountySalesTax 316,720.39

TrashVariance CardRevenue 267.80

WeatherRadioTransmitter Grant 30,492.74

Misc. Income 1,405.83

TOTALREVENUES 607,019.25

ADMIN. EXPENSES

Advertising 109.87

ArkansasMunicipal League 6,138.88

Computer Expense 1,688.68

Convention Expense 1,808.16

CopierLease 2,700.00

Dues Subscriptions 483.33

Education 720.00

Furniture Fixtures 29.69

Janitorial Breakroom Supplies 1,854.95

LegalExpense 2,493.99

OfficeSupplies 4,784.54

Postage 807.00

Professional Fees 2,853.00

Publishing 1,625.36

Repair Maintenance 359.75
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2003AMENDED BUDGET

Salaries, ElectedOfficials 24,996.88

Salaries, Office 12,588.90

Benefits 9,386.00

PayrollTaxes 3,344.40

SmallEquipment (Under $2,000) 997.68

Software 640.36

Street SecurityLights 1,882.56

Telephone 3,362.22

Travel 1,647.34

WebSite/Internet 620.88

Misc. Expense 1,149.04

TOTALADMIN. EXPENSES 89,073.46

COMMITTEE EXPENSES

Environmental 1,022.72

Homeland Security 985.02

NOMWeatherRadioSystem 32,464.00

MunicipalDevelopment 807.98

TOTALCOMMITTEE EXPENSES 35,279.72

MUNICIPAL OBLIGATIONS

Airport 5,000.00

CVPromotion 4,356.00

Tri-CountyRecycle 4,648.00

TOTALMUNICIPAL OBLIGATIONS EXPENSE 14,004.00

TOTALEXPENSES 138,357.18
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CITYOFCHEROKEEVILLAGE
2003AMENDEDANIMALCONTROLBUDGET

2003AMENDEDBUDGET

REVENUES

Donations 556.18
Misc. Income 5.00

TOTALREVENUES 561.18

EXPENSES
Advertising 489.00

Boarding 5,431.00

Postage 148.00

Salaries 5,008.50
Mileage 120.51

PayrollTaxes 880.83

SmallTools Equipment 353.52

Supplies 118.34
UniformExpense 11.40

Veterinarian 2,488.94

TOTALEXPENSES 15,050.04

NETANIMALCONTROLEXPENSES ( 14,488.86) 
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CITYOFCHEROKEEVILLAGE
2003AMENDEDCITYBUILDINGS GROUNDSBUDGET

2003AMENDEDBUDGET
EXPENSES

Furniture Fixtures 2,945.34

Insurance 1,700.00

JanitorialServices 1,171.20

PayrollTax 168.24

Legal 236.00

Professional Fees 761.50

PropertyTax 903.73

Repairs Maintenance 5,942.01

SeniorCenterExpenses (DeposittoCMT) 5,000.00

SIDAssessments 291.50

Signage 276.96

SmallTools 145.96

Software (Network) 630.39

StreetMaintenance Facility 173,351.16

SitePreparation 2,794.86

Trash 1,411.24

Utilities 10,347.52

Misc. Expense 248.75

TOTALEXPENSES 208,326.36
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1
CITYOFCHEROKEEVILLAGE

2003AMENDEDDISTRICTCOURTBUDGET
2003AMENDEDBUDGET

REVENUES

CourtCosts Fines (Delinquent SharpCounty) 129.00

Interest 0.00

TOTALREVENUES 129.00

EXPENSES

Dues Subscriptions 50.00

Furniture Fixtures 5.36

Legal Judge Attorney 8,866.67Expense, &  

OfficeSupplies 248.06

Postage 42.48

PrintingForms 124.85

Professional Fees 75.00

Salaries 641.51

PayrollTaxes 66.70

UniformExpense 116.79

TOTALEXPENSES 10,237.42

NETDISTRICT COURTEXPENSES ( 10,108.42) 
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CITYOFCHEROKEEVILLAGE
2003AMENDEDPLANNING ZONINGBUDGET

2003AMENDEDBUDGET
EXPENSES

Advertising 33.00

Computer Equipment Expense 143.48

Dues Subscriptions 40.00

Education 510.00

Equipment/Office Machines 48.42

Legal 83.33

Office Supplies 1,052.19

Postage 283.26

Publishing 472.55

Recording Fees 136.00

Salaries 27,475.09

Benefits 3,120.00

Mileage 1,357.38

Payroll Taxes 2,732.77

Small 0.00Equipment

Telephone (Cellular) 291.57

Trade Publications 428.99

Travel 656.85

Misc. Expense 418.05

TOTAL EXPENSES 39,282.93
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CITYOFCHEROKEEVILLAGE
2003AMENDEDPOLICEDEPT. BUDGET

AMENDEDBUDGET2003

REVENUES

Misc. Grant Programs 6,042.00

COPS Grant 1,079.03

Donations CVVIPS (Deposit toCMT) 370.00

Report Fees 245.00

Restitution 120.00

Service Fees 50.00

StateGrants 2,572.00

VestGrants 710.00

Misc. Income 24.22

TOTAL REVENUES 11,212.25

EXPENSES

Auxiliary/Reserve OfficersNIPS 1,484.67

Donations CVVIPS (Deposit toCMT) 370.00

DrugTesting Programs (2003 2004) 1,859.20

Dues Subscriptions 110.00

Education 1,096.10

Equipment:  

Misc. Grant Equipment 6,234.32

Computer Equipment 644.38

Small Equipment 1,130.86

Software 891.34

StateGrant Equipment 885.28

Vehicle Equipment 160.08

Video 134.35

10,451.32Fuel

Furniture Fixtures 0.00

Inmate Detention 597.75

Insurance 985.62

Legal 50.00

Office Supplies 3,116.03
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2003AMENDEDBUDGET
Postage 1,101.87

Repair Maintenance:  

Copier 120.64

Equipment 445.00

Vehicle 8,247.76

Salaries 164,765.73

Benefits 21,840.00

Payroll Taxes 18,849.40

Small Tools Equipment 90.63

Supplies 1,120.33

Telephone 3,744.57

Travel 1,502.21

Uniform Expense/Allowance 2,026.83

Vehicles Lease 20,091.78

Vehicle Fund (Deposit toCMT) 5,000.00

Expense (Voided 2002 in2003) ( 641.32) Misc. check

TOTAL EXPENSES 278,506.73

NETPOLICE DEPT. EXPENSES ( 267,294.48) 

CITYOFCHEROKEEVILLAGE
2003AMENDEDSTREETDEPT. BUDGET

2003AMENDEDBUDGET

REVENUES

County RoadMillage 31,428.41

Culvert Revenue 2,868.04

Dividends 419.98

FEMA Grants (IceStorm) 43,437.24

Interest Income 99.69

S.I.D., 13% ofAssessments Received 222,669.86

Street Turnback 206,935.98

Misc. Income 8,689.48

TOTAL REVENUES 516,548.68
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AMENDEDBUDGET2003

EXPENSES

Advertising 919.45

Comunications Equipment 327.48

ContractMechanic (SeeRep Mtnc, Equip Veh) 2,220.00

ContractServices (IceStorm) 6,170.93

Dues Subscriptions 24.00

Education 41.25

Equipment 51,377.57

Fuel 13,503.09

Furniture Fixtures 744.90

Inspection Fees 579.26

Insurance 7,710.94

JanitorialExpense 425.93

Licenses Permits 81.00

Materials:  

BaseRock 49,978.62

ColdMix 586.43

Culverts 6,710.75

RoadOil 88,861.65

Salt 220.50

NewStreetExpense (IndustrialDr.) 4,197.44

OfficeEquipment Supplies 649.46

Postage 56.07

Professional Fees 212.25

Publishing 598.00

Repair Maintenance:  

Equipment Repair 11,612.31

Road 4,626.99

Vehicle 16,234.50

Misc.  798.87
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2003AMENDED BUDGET

Salaries 105,912.21

Benefits 11,960.00

PayrollTaxes 14,416.47

Signage 1,033.19

SitePreparation 6,632.29

SmallEquipment Tools 7,919.26

Supplies 39.57

Telephone 337.00

Travel Education 109.50

Uniforms 2,028.16

Utilities 1,151.08

Vehicles 7,800.00

VehicleEquipment 1,393.02

Misc. Expense 1,782.18

TOTALEXPENSES 431,983.57

NETSTREETDEPT. EXPENSES 84,565.11

CITYOFCHEROKEEVILLAGE
2003AMENDEDCITYOFFICESREVENUEFUNDBUDGET

2003AMENDED BUDGET

REVENUES

BuildingPermitFees 10,640.28

BusinessPermits 2,227.50

DistrictCourtCosts Fines 39,622.66

FundsTransferredIn 1,380.57

PetLicenses Fines 2,473.00

Misc. Income 45.00

TOTALREVENUES 56,389.01
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2003AMENDEDBUDGET
EXPENSES
TransferredtoBondFund $ 55,803.86
TOTALEXPENSES $ 55,803.86

NETCITYOFFICESREV. FUNDEXPENSES $ 585.15

CITYOFCHEROKEEVILLAGE
2003AMENDEDCITYOFFICESBONDFUNDBUDGET

2003AMENDEDBUDGET

REVENUES

TransferfromRevenueFund 55,623.29
InterestIncome 2.67
TOTALREVENUES $ 55,625.96

EXPENSES
BondDebtPayment (Interest) $ 5,616.35
BondDebtPayment (Principal) 50,016.96
TOTALEXPENSES $ 55,633.31

NETCITYOFFICESBONDFUNDEXPENSES $ ( 7.35) 

CITYOFCHEROKEEVILLAGE
2003AMENDEDL.O.P.F.I. FUNDBUDGET

2003AMENDEDBUDGET

REVENUES
Dividends $ 750.12
TOTALREVENUES $ 750.12

EXPENSES
L.O.P.F.I. $ 20,169.64
Misc. Expense 200.00
TOTALEXPENSES $ 20,369.64

REVENUE $ ( 19,619.52) NIFTLOPFI.  
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CITYOFCHEROKEEVILLAGE
2003AMENDEDCHEROKEEVILLAGECOURTAUTOMATIONFUNDBUDGET

2003AMENDEDBUDGET
REVENUES

MonthlyFees 838.20

TOTAL. REVENUES 838.20

TOTAL. EXPENSES

NETCVCOURTAUTOMATION FUNDREVENUE 838.20

CITYOFCHEROKEEVILLAGE
2003AMENDEDBUDGETSUMMARY

2003AMENDEDBUDGET

GENERALFUND
TotalRevenue 607,019.25
2002FundBalanceApplied 72,124.67
FundsTransferredIn 331,081.84
TotalFundsAvailable 1,010,225.76

Expenses
Administrative 89,073.46
AnimalControl (Net) 14,488.86
CityBldgs. Grounds (Net) 208,326.36
CouncilCommittees 35,279.72
DistrictCourt 10,108.42
FundsTransferred Out 332,367.53
MunicipalObligations 14,004.00

39,282.93Planning Zoning
Police (Net) 267,294.48
TotalExpenses 1,010,225.76

NetGeneralFundsAvailable 0.00
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STREETFUND
TotalRevenue 516,549
FundsTransferredIn 160,026.25
TotalFundsAvailable 676,574.93

TotalStreetExpenses 431,984
FundsTransferred Out 160,026.25

TotalExpenses 592,009.82

NetStreetFundsAvailable 84,565.11

CITYOFFICESREVENUEFUND

TotalFundsAvailable 56,389.01

TotalExpenses 55,803.86

NetCityOfficesRevenueFundAvailable 585.15

CITYOFFICESBONDFUND

TotalRevenue 55,625.96

2002FundBalanceApplied 7.35

TotalFundsAvailable 55,633.31

TotalExpenses 55,633.31

NetCityOfficesBondFundAvailable

L.O.P.F.I. FUND

TotalRevenue 750.12

FundBalanceApplied 19,619.52

TotalFundsAvailable 20,369.64

TotalExpenses 20,369.64

NetL.O.P.F.I. FundAvailable
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COURT AUTOMATION FUNDCV

Total Funds Available 838.20

Total Expenses

NetCVCourt Automation Fund Available 838.20

TOTAL CITY REVENUE 1,820,023.50

TOTAL CITY EXPENSES 1,734,042.39

TOTAL CITY UNALLOCATED FUNDS AVAILABLE 85,981.11
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GeneralFund

Administration
1/1/2003 to12/31/2003

AccountName Amount

INCOME

267.80Trash Variance Cards 71,256.25General Turnback Funds 1,000.00
Misc. Grants 30,492.74
Weather Radio Transmitter Gran 149,015.05
Franchise Fees 60.00

Service Fees 1,122.85
Dividends 2,913.49

51.85Interest Income
32,713.00Personal Property Tax Receipts

316,720.39Sales Use Tax, Fulton County
331,081.84Sales Use Tax, Sharp County

1,405.83Funds Transferred In
Misc. Income

938,101.09TOTAL INCOME
EXPENSES

9,386.00
3,344.40

12,588.90
24,996.88Fringe Benefits 2,700.00Payroll Taxes 359.75Salaries, AD 6,138.88Salaries, Elected Officials
2,493.99Copier Lease

Repair Mtnc.  2,853.00
Ark. Municipal League 1,854.95
Legal Services 4,784.54Professional Fees 1,882.56Janitorial BRSupplies 3,362.22Office Supplies

620.88Street Security Lights
Telephone 483.33
Website/Internet Access, AD 807.00Dues and Subscription Expense 1,647.34Postage
Travel 1,688.68
Computer Equipment Expense 640.36Software

109.87Advertising
Airport 5,000.00Convention Expense 1,808.16CVPromotion 4,356.00Education
Environmental Comm.  720.00Funds Transferred Out 1,022.72Furniture Fixtures
Homeland Security 332,367.53
Misc. Expense 29.69

985.02
1,149.04
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Incgme Statement byDepartrnent 3:57:32PM4/6/2004

4/6/2004 3:57:32PM

GeneralFund

Administration
1/1/2003 to12/31/2003

AccountName Amount

Municipal Development 807.98
Publishing 1,625.36
Recycling Grant 4,648.00
Small Equipment 996.61
Small Tools Equipment 1.07
Weather Radio Transmitter 32,464.00

TOTAL EXPENSES 470,724.71
NET PROFIT (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS 467,376.38
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3:57:32PMIncorne Statenin byDepartrnent4/6/2004

General Fund

AnimalControl
1/1/2003to12/31/2003

AccountName Amount

INCOME

556.18Donations Inc.  5.00Misc. Income

561.18INCOMETOTAL
EXPENSES

Mileage 120.51
PayrollTaxes 880.83
Salaries, PD 5,008.50
Boarding, Kennel 5,431.00

Veterinarian Expense 2,488.94
Supplies 118.34
Postage 148.00
Advertising 489.00
Communication Equipment 340.00
SmallTools Equipment 13.52

11.40Uniform Expense/Allow

EXPENSES 15,050.04TOTAL

NET PROFIT (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS - 14,488.86
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4/6/2004 3:57:32PM

Genera/ Fund

City Buildings & Grounds
1/1/2003 to12/31/2003

AccountName Amount

EXPENSES

Janitorial Expense 1,171.20
Payroll Taxes 168.24
Repair Mtnc. 5,942.01
Insurance 1,700.00
Legal Services 236.00
Professional Fees 761.50
Trash Pick-Up 1,411.24
Utilities 10,347.52
Software 630.39
Furniture Fixtures 2,945.34
Misc. Expense 248.75
Property Taxes 903.73
SID Assessment Fees 291.50
Signage 276.96
Site Preparation 2,794.86
Small Tools Equipment 145.96

Street Mtnc. Facility Expense 173,351.16

TOTAL EXPENSES 203,326.36
NET PROFIT (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS - 203,326.36
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by .  

Genera! Fund

District Court
1/1/2003 to12/31/2003

AccountName Amount
129.00INCOME

District Court Fines

129.00TOTAL INCOME
EXPENSES

Other Wages 641.51
Payroll Taxes 66.70
Legal Services 8,866.67
Professional Fees 75.00
Office Supplies 248.06
Printing Forms 124.85
Dues and Subscription Expense 50.00
Postage 42.48
Furniture Fixtures 5.36
Uniform Expense/Allow 116.79

TOTAL EXPENSES 10,237.42
10,108.42NET PROFIT (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS
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IncomeStatement' byDepartment4/6/2004 3:57:32PM4/6/2004 3:57:32PM

General Fund

Planning & Zoning
1/1/2003to12/31/2003

AccountName Amount

EXPENSES

FringeBenefits 3,120.00
Mileage 1,357.38
PayrollTaxes 2,732.77
Salaries, PZ 27,475.09
LegalServices 83.33
OfficeSupplies 1,052.19
Telephone 291.57
DuesandSubscription Expense 40.00
Postage 283.26

Travel 656.85
Computer Equipment Expense 143.48

Advertising 33.00
Education 510.00
Misc. Expense 418.05
OfficeMachines 48.42
Publishing 472.55
Recording Fees 136.00
TradePublications 428.99

TOTAL EXPENSES 39,282.93
NET PROFIT (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS - 39,282.93
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Income Statemenfby Department4/6/2004 3:57:32P611

GeneralFund

Police Dept.  
1/1/2003 to12/31/2003

AccountName Amount

INCOME

6,042.00Block Grant Program
1,079.03COPS Grant
2,572.00State Grants

710.00Vest Grants
Report Fees 245.00
Service Fees 50.00
Restitution Income 120.00
Donations Inc.  370.00
Misc. Income 24.22

11,212.25TOTAL INCOME
EXPENSES

21,840.00
18,849.40

164,765.73Fringe Benefits 10,451.32Payroll Taxes
Salaries, PD 20,091.78Fuel 445.00Vehicle Lease Expense 120.64Equipment Maintenance 8,247.76Repair Mtnc., Copier

985.62Vehicle Repairs Mtnc.  
1,859.20Insurance

597.75Drug Testing Programs
Inmate Detention 50.00
Legal Services 3,116.03Office Supplies 1,120.33Supplies

3,744.57Telephone
Dues and Subscription Expense 110.00
Postage 1,101.87Travel

1,502.21Computer Equipment Expense
Software 644.38Video Equipment 891.34Auxiliary/Reserve Police Expen

134.35Block Grant Equipment
Education 1,484.67
Misc. Expense 6,234.32Small Equipment 1,096.10Small Tools Equipment 641.32State Grant Equipment 1,130.86Uniform Expense/Allow

90.63Vehicle Equipment Expense
885.28

2,026.83
160.08

TOTAL EXPENSES 273,136.73
NET PROFIT (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS - 261,924.48
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631.87 98.63-                             

4/6/20043:58:32PM

IntlStittiteiltCUhintIncome 1~ear Datet

Genera! Fund

AccountName 12/31/2003 111/2003 to12/31/2003

INCOME

6,042.00BlockGrantProgram
1,079.03COPSGrant

129.00DistrictCourtFines
1,122.854.73Dividends

926.1828.09Donations Inc.  
149,015.052,604.59Franchise Fees
331,081.844,022.68FundsTransferred In
71,256.255,160.39General Turnback Funds
2,913.49333.10Interest income
1,000.00Misc. Grants
1,435.0526.00Misc. Income

51.85Personal Property TaxReceipts
245.0013.00ReportFees
120.00Restitution income

32,713.002,521.25Sales UseTax, FultonCounty
316,720.3924,868.24Sales UseTax, SharpCounty

110.00ServiceFees
2,572.00 2,572.00StateGrants

53.56 267.80TrashVariance Cards
710.00VestGrants

30,492.74Weather RadioTransmitter Gran

TOTALINCOME 42,207.63 950,003.52

EXPENSES
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5,000.00
Advertising 6,138.88

1,484.67Airport 47.14
Ark. Municipal League 6,234.321,029.75
Auxiliary/Reserve PoliceExpen 5,431.00
BlockGrantEquipment 340.00
Boarding, Kennel 2,476.54
Communication Equipment 1,808.16
Computer Equipment Expense 225.00 2,700.00

115.00Convention Expense 4,356.00
CopierLease 1,859.20
CVPromotion 85.00 683.33
DrugTestingPrograms 2,326.10
DuesandSubscription Expense 1,022.72
Education 445.00
Environmental Comm.  2,860.00 34,346.00
Equipment Maintenance 666.68 10,451.32
FringeBenefits 4,022.68 332,367.53
Fuel 29.69 2,980.39
FundsTransferred Out 985.02597.75
Furniture Fixtures 597.75
Homeland Security 2,685.62363.65
inmateDetention 1,854.95
Insurance
Janitorial BRSupplies

1



4/6/2004 3:58:32PM

GeneralFund

AccountName 12131/ 2003 1/112003 to12/ 31/ 2003

JanitorialExpense 66.00 1,171.20
LegalServices 600.00 11,729.99
Mileage 102.38 1,477.89
Misc. Expense 457.67 1,174.52
MunicipalDevelopment 467.50 807.98
OfficeMachines 48.42
OfficeSupplies 273.88 9,200.82
OtherWages 152.75 641.51
PayrollTaxes 5,368.34 26,042.34
Postage 134.00 2,382.61
PrintingForms 124.85
Professional Fees 1,200.00 3,689.50
PropertyTaxes 903.73
Publishing 251.55 2,097.91
Recording Fees 136.00
RecyclingGrant 4,648.00
Repair Mtnc. 330.34 6,301.76
Repair Mtnc., Copier 120.64
Salaries, AD 980.00 12,588.90
Salaries, ElectedOfficials 1,916.92 24,996.88
Salaries, PD 12,286.21 169,774.23
Salaries, PZ 2,272.25 27,475.09
SIDAssessment Fees 291.50
Signage 276.96
SitePreparation 425.29 2,794.86
SmallEquipment 2,127.47
SmallTools Equipment 56.03 251.18
Software 2,162.09
StateGrantEquipment 885.28 885.28
Street SecurityLights 148.61 1,882.56
StreetMtnc. FacilityExpense 9,505.09 173,351.16
Supplies 870.28 1,238.67
Telephone 645.48 7,398.36
TradePublications 90.00 428.99
TrashPick-Up 94.88 1,411.24
Travel 105.80 3,806.40
UniformExpense/Allow 2,155.02
Utilities 1,259.00 10,347.52
VehicleEquipment Expense 160.08
VehicleLeaseExpense 20,091.78
VehicleRepairs Mtnc. 179.61 8,247.76
Veterinarian Expense 2,488.94
VideoEquipment 134.35
WeatherRadioTransmitter 32,464.00
Website/ InternetAccess, AD 51.74 620.88

TOTAL EXPENSES 51,120.59 1,011,758.19

NET PROFIT (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS 8,912.96

2



Income ,Statethent4/6/2004 3:58:41PM

toStatment * PDatetnt curr,e11,49,‘ Year

StreetFund

Account 12/31/20031/112003 to12/3112003Name

INCOME

2,868.04Culvert Revenue
419.98'  Dividends 1.75 43,437.241

FEMA Grants
0.55'  Fulton Co. Rd. Millage

160,026.25Funds Transferred In 160,000.00
99.69'  Interest Income 21.91

8,689.48'  Misc. Income
222,669.86076,504.54S.I.D. 13% Assessment Fees
31,427.86eSharp Co. Rd. Millage
206,935.98E4,022.68Street Turnback Funds

240,550.88 676,574.93TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES

35.67 919.45
327.48

2,220.00
Advertising 6,170.93
Communication Equipment 6,710.75Contract Mechanic 24.00Contract Services 41.25Culverts

51,377.57Dues and Subscription Expense
1,215.66Education 11,612.31Equipment 1,560.00 11,960.00Equipment Maintenance 842.90 13,503.09Fringe Benefits

160,000.00Fuel 160,026.25' 
Funds Transferred Out 744.90 744.90Furniture Fixtures 339.92 579.26Inspections Expense
Insurance 7,710.94Janitorial BRSupplies 46.10 49.08Janitorial Expense

376.85 376.85Licenses Permits
Materials, Cold Mix 81.00Materials, Road Oil 586.43Materials, Road Rock

88,861.65Materials, Salt
3,688.77Misc. Expense 49,978.62

New Streets Expense 220.50
Office Supplies 1,782.18Payroll Taxes 4,197.44Postage 238.07 649.46Professional Fees 4,828.60 14,416.47Publishing

56.07Repair Mtnc.  
212.25Road Repair
598.00Signage

19.95Site Preparation 798.87
Small Equipment 4,626.99
Small Tools Equipment 1,033.19

6,632.29
2,296.74 2,345.16
2,733.89 5,574.10



4/6/2004 3:58:41PM

Street Fund
AccountName 1213112003 1/1/2003 to12/ 3112003

Street Dept Wages 12,095.77 105,912.21
Supplies 39.57 39.57
Telephone 28.00 337.00
Travel 109.50
Uniform Expense/Allow 216.18 2,028.16
Utilities 340.89 1,151.08
Vehicle Equipment Expense 591.14 1,393.02
Vehicle Repairs Mtnc. 1,810.49 16,234.50
Vehicles 7,800.00

TOTAL EXPENSES 194,018.72 592,009.82

NET PROFIT (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS
46,532.16 84,565.11
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ncente:State*OtncorneStatement4/6/2004 3:58:50PM

CityOfficesRevenueFund

Account Name 12/31/2003 111/2003to12/31/2003

INCOME

Building Permits 270.00 10,640.28
Business FeesandPermits 2,227.50
DistrictCourtFines 1,741.24 39,622.66
FundsTransferred In 1,380.57
Misc. Income 45.00
PetLicences 105.00 2,473.00

TOTAL INCOME 2,116.24 56,389.01

EXPENSES
FundsTransferred Out 4,943.00 55,803.86

TOTAL EXPENSES 4,943.00 55,803.86

NET PROFIT (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS 2,826.76 585.15
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4/6/2004 3:58:55PM

CityOfficesBondFund

Account Name 12/31/2003 1/1/2003to1213112003

INCOME

FundsTransferred In 4,943.00 55,623.29
Interest Income 0.18 2.67

TOTALINCOME 4,943.18 55,625.96

EXPENSES

BondDebtPymt - Interest 348.50 5,616.35
BondDebtPymt - Principle 4,551.50 50,016.96

TOTAL EXPENSES 4,900.00 55,633.31

NET PROFIT (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS 43.18 - 7.35
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3:58:59PM
4/6/2004
opopg:AorpppoOmtoi;v00

L.O.P.F./.  Fund

AccountName 12/31/2003 1/112003 to12/31/2003

INCOME
Dividends 54.78 750.12

INCOME 54.78 750.12TOTAL.  

EXPENSES

FringeBenefits 2,266.30 20,169.64
Expense 200.00Misc.  

EXPENSES 2,266.30 20,369.64TOTAL

LOSS) FROM OPERATIONSNETPROFIT - 2,211.52 - 19,619.52

1



ncomeStatement 3:59:05PM4/612004

Court Automation Fund

Account Name 12/31/2003 1/1/2003 to12/31/2003

INCOME

Court Fees 7.50 838.20

TOTAL INCOME 7.50838.20

EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSES
NET PROFIT (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS 7.50 838.20

1


